1. Given the recent PanAm games hosted in Toronto and surrounding communities, some are encouraging the City of Toronto to pursue a bid to host the 2024 Summer Olympics. Do you support or oppose the idea of Toronto bidding to
host the 2024 Olympic Summer Games?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1409 124 103 100 763 237 82 390 235 363 224 324 1085
Weighted 1409 189 149 92 540 339 100 464 265 312 158 294 1115
Strongly support 403 35 51 32 163 80 41 122 78 103 42 96 307
29% 19% 34% 35% 30% 24% 41% 26% 30% 33% 27% 32% 28%
AE* AE* A AE*
Somewhat support 672 105 74 36 221 190 46 232 119 142 75 145 527
48% 55% 50% 40% 41% 56% 46% 50% 45% 46% 47% 49% 47%
(&) * * Ccb *
Somewhat oppose 176 31 14 11 68 43 8 50 36 46 16 28 149
13% 17% 10% 12% 13% 13% 8% 11% 14% 15% 10% 9% 13%
* * *
Strongly oppose 158 18 9 12 88 26 5 60 32 20 26 26 132
11% 10% 6% 13% 16% 8% 5% 13% 12% 6% 16% 9% 12%
* * BEF * | |
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 1074 140 126 68 384 270 87 354 197 246 117 241 834
76% 74% 84% 75% 71% 80% 87% 76% 74% 79% 74% 82% 75%
D* * D AD*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 335 49 24 23 157 68 13 110 68 67 42 54 281
24% 26% 16% 25% 29% 20% 13% 24% 26% 21% 26% 18% 25%
F * * BEF *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [Government using taxpayers’ money to help fund Toronto’s Olympic bid]

Overall, would you say you support or oppose government spending taxpayer's money to help with Toronto's Olympic bid?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1409 124 103 100 763 237 82 390 235 363 224 324 1085

Weighted 1409 189 149 92 540 339 100 464 265 312 158 294 1115

Government using taxpayers’ money to help

fund Toronto’s Olympic bid

Strongly support 126 6 15 10 60 19 16 36 23 35 20 31 95
9% 3% 10% 11% 11% 5% 15% 8% 9% 11% 13% 10% 9%

A* A* AE AE*

Somewhat support 426 42 65 22 140 116 41 149 77 91 51 109 318

30% 22% 43% 24% 26% 34% 41% 32% 29% 29% 32% 37% 28%
ACD* * A ACD* L

Somewhat oppose 384 76 28 24 137 96 23 115 71 90 45 73 311

27% 40% 19% 27% 25% 28% 23% 25% 27% 29% 28% 25% 28%
BCDEF * * *

Strongly oppose 474 64 42 35 203 109 21 165 95 97 42 82 392
34% 34% 28% 39% 38% 32% 21% 35% 36% 31% 27% 28% 35%

Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 552 48 80 32 200 134 57 185 100 126 71 140 412
39% 26% 54% 35% 37% 40% 57% 40% 38% 40% 45% 47% 37%

ACDE* * A A ACDE* L

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 857 141 69 60 340 204 43 279 165 186 87 155 702

61% 74% 46% 65% 63% 60% 43% 60% 62% 60% 55% 53% 63%
BDEF * BF* BF BF * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Private funding from corporations to help fund Toronto’s Olympic bid ]

Overall, would you say you support or oppose government spending taxpayer's money to help with Toronto's Olympic bid?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1409 124 103 100 763 237 82 390 235 363 224 324 1085
Weighted 1409 189 149 92 540 339 100 464 265 312 158 294 1115
Private funding from corporations to help fund
Toronto’s Olympic bid
Strongly support 786 96 81 54 327 171 58 215 157 202 103 165 621
56% 51% 54% 59% 61% 50% 58% 46% 59% 65% 65% 56% 56%
* * E * G G G
Somewhat support 482 79 53 29 160 129 33 189 91 93 41 104 378
34% 42% 35% 31% 30% 38% 33% 41% 34% 30% 26% 35% 34%
Somewhat oppose 79 12 11 7 24 21 4 35 8 12 3 15 65
6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 6%
* * * J
Strongly oppose 62 2 5 2 29 18 6 26 9 6 11 11 51
4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5%
* * * I
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Support) 1268 175 134 83 487 299 91 403 248 295 144 269 999
90% 93% 89% 90% 90% 88% 91% 87% 94% 94% 91% 91% 90%
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Oppose) 141 14 16 9 53 39 9 61 17 17 14 26 115
10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13% 6% 6% 9% 9% 10%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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